

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.8561 OF 2023

KALYAN JAGANNATH KHARSADE DIED THROUGH ITS LRS GANGUBAI
JAGANNATH KHARSADE NOW DECEASED AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NEMU TAKAJI KADAM DECEASED THROUGH LRS SUMITRABAI DAMU
KADAM AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Ankush N. Nagargoje
...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 17-10-2023

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the petitioners. The petitioners to take steps as per the office objections.
2. Later on, Mr. Nagargoje, learned counsel for the petitioners appeared and prayed to re-issue notice to respondent No.9.
3. Re-issue notice to respondent No.9, returnable on 18.12.2023.
4. In addition to court service, the petitioners are at liberty to serve respondent No.9 by registered post acknowledgment due and file service affidavit by the next date. *Hamdast* allowed.

(S. G. MEHARE)
JUDGE