



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

43 WRIT PETITION NO. 8561 OF 2023

KALYAN JAGANNATH KHARSADE DIED THROUGH ITS LRS GANGUBAI
JAGANNATH KHARSADE NOW DECEASED AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NEMU TAKAJI KADAM DECEASED THROUGH LRS SUMITRABAI DAMU
KADAM AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Nagargoje Ankush Nivrutti

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2024

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.4 are already on record and no further notice is to be issued for the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.4.
2. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 20.02.2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]