



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

975 WRIT PETITION NO. 8561 OF 2023

KALYAN JAGANNATH KHARSADE DIED THROUGH ITS LRS GANGUBAI
JAGANNATH KHARSADE NOW DECEASED AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NEMU TAKAJI KADAM DECEASED THROUGH LRS SUMITRABAI DAMU
KADAM AND OTHERS

.....
Mr. M. D. Deshpande h/f Mr. A. N. Nagargoje, Advocate for the
Petitioners

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners makes statement that in spite of notice served to the respondents, none appears for the respondents.
2. Hence, stand over to 26th February, 2025.
3. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp