



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**126 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7137 OF 2025  
IN SAST/16250/2025**

127 WRIT PETITION NO. 219 OF 2023  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6569 OF 2024

128 WRIT PETITION NO. 1578 OF 2023

129 WRIT PETITION NO. 1737 OF 2023

130 WRIT PETITION NO. 3016 OF 2023

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6804 OF 2025

IN WP/3016/2023

131 WRIT PETITION NO. 3494 OF 2023

132 WRIT PETITION NO. 3497 OF 2023

133 WRIT PETITION NO. 5020 OF 2023

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6791 OF 2025

IN WP/5020/2023

134 WRIT PETITION NO. 8561 OF 2023

135 WRIT PETITION NO. 8961 OF 2023

136 WRIT PETITION NO. 10770 OF 2023

137 WRIT PETITION NO. 11433 OF 2023

138 WRIT PETITION NO. 12967 OF 2023

139 WRIT PETITION NO. 13383 OF 2023

140 WRIT PETITION NO. 13480 OF 2023

141 WRIT PETITION NO. 13930 OF 2023

142 WRIT PETITION NO. 13948 OF 2023

143 WRIT PETITION NO. 15337 OF 2023

144 WRIT PETITION NO. 15836 OF 2023

145 WRIT PETITION NO. 2892 OF 2024

146 WRIT PETITION NO. 3732 OF 2024

147 WRIT PETITION NO. 4613 OF 2024

148 WRIT PETITION NO. 4641 OF 2024

149 WRIT PETITION NO. 5613 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3752 OF 2025

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5614 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5609 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11904 OF 2025

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11905 OF 2025

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11902 OF 2025

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11903 OF 2025

150 WRIT PETITION NO. 5973 OF 2024

151 WRIT PETITION NO. 6267 OF 2024

152 WRIT PETITION NO. 6570 OF 2024

153 WRIT PETITION NO. 7731 OF 2024

154 WRIT PETITION NO. 7924 OF 2024

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10402 OF 2024

IN WP/7912/2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7912 OF 2024

155 WRIT PETITION NO. 8347 OF 2024

156 WRIT PETITION NO. 9726 OF 2024

157 WRIT PETITION NO. 10629 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10631 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10630 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10632 OF 2024  
159 WRIT PETITION NO. 11007 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11029 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11052 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11008 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11005 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11064 OF 2024  
160 WRIT PETITION NO. 11323 OF 2024  
161 WRIT PETITION NO. 11378 OF 2024  
162 WRIT PETITION NO. 11617 OF 2024  
163 WRIT PETITION NO. 12936 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12959 OF 2024  
164 WRIT PETITION NO. 13258 OF 2024  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1276 OF 2025  
IN WP/13258/2024  
165 WRIT PETITION NO. 13313 OF 2024  
166 WRIT PETITION NO. 13412 OF 2024  
167 WRIT PETITION NO. 13435 OF 2024

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 29.09.2025**

**P.C. :**

1] Due to paucity of time, list these matters on 12.01.2026.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]  
JUDGE**

DDC