

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8561 OF 2023

Kalyan Jagannath Kharsade Died Through Its Lrs Gangubai Jagannath
Kharsade Now Deceased And Others

VERSUS

Nemu Takaji Kadam Deceased Through Lrs Sumitrabai Damu Kadam
And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Nagargoje Ankush Nivrutti

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 08, 2025

PER COURT :

1. None appeared for the respondents.
2. To give one more opportunity, place this matter on
15.12.2025.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)