

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

955 WRIT PETITION NO.8561 OF 2023

Kalyan Jagannath Kharsade Died Through Its LRs Gangubai Jagannath
Kharsade Now Deceased And Others

VERSUS

Nemu Takaji Kadam Deceased
Through LRs Sumitrabai Damu Kadam and Others

.....

Advocate for the Petitioners : Shri. Ankush N. Nagargoje

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : MAY 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners is present. None for Respondents. Hence, the matter stands adjourned to the week commencing from 15.06.2026.

Later on :

2. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners, on instructions from the Petitioners, seeks leave to withdraw the Petition.

3. Leave granted. Petition Stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)